503575672 11/18/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622299

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution	Execution Date			
MARK MATHIS			04/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	CONFLUENCE ENERGY, LLC						
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 1387					
City:	KREM	KREMMLING					
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80459	80459					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
		(816)753-1536					
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l		ent			
-		uspt@polsinelli.com					
		GREGORY P. DURBIN					
Address Line 1:		900 WEST 48TH PLACE, SUITE					
Address Line 4:		KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112	2-1895				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		067980-466489	067980-466489				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTINE GOODMAN	KRISTINE GOODMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Kristine Goodman/	/Kristine Goodman/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/18/2015					
DATE SIGNED:		11,10,2010					

Agreement for Assignment of Patent and Patent Rights

This Agreement for Assignment of Patent and Patent Rights is executed this 13th day of April, 2013, between Mark Mathis ("Patentee") and Confluence Energy, LLC ("CE").

WHEREAS, Patentee is employed as the Chief Executive Officer of CE pursuant to an Employment Agreement dated January 1, 2012 In which Patentee agreed to transfer all rights, claims, and interests that he has, had, or may have, to all Patents and Patent Applications related to the business of CE; and

WHEREAS, Patentee, as the named Inventor, applied for and was issued United States Patent No. 8,389,270, which relates to the business conducted by CE; and

WHEREAS, Patentee, as required by his Employment Agreement, desires to sell, assign, and transfer to CE all rights, claims, and interests that he has and may have to Patents and applications for Patents now pending.

NOW for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. On March 5, 2013, United States Patent No. 8,389,270 for "Compositions and Methods of Waste Bioremediation was issued to Patentee. Additionally, Patentee has filed four Patent Applications relating to the business conducted by CE which are pending in the United States Patent Office. The Patent and the Patent applications are described on Exhibit A.

2. Patentee sells, assigns, and transfers to CE all rights, claims, title, and interest held by Patentee in the Patent and in the Patent applications identified in Exhibit A to the full end of the term for which the Patents are, or may be granted.

3. Patentee will perform all actions reasonably requested by CE to establish and confirm CE's exclusive ownership of Patent No. 8,389,270 and for all Patents issued, which relate to Patent Application Serial numbers 2,791,22, 13/779,460, and 61/738,942.

4. CE will allow Patentee to convert 1,790,000 of his Common Ownership Units in CE, into 1,790,000 Class A Ownership Units in CE.

5. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado.

6. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding and agreement between the parties and cannot be amended, supplemented or changed, nor can a provision be waived or terminated except by a written instrument signed by the party against whom enforcement against such amendment, supplement, modification, waiver or termination is sought.

Patentee

W/ And Stand

Mark Mathis

Confluence Energy, LLC Board of Managers

Bruce Anderson

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0003

> PATENT REEL: 037076 FRAME: 0285

		STATUS	TYPE	COUNTRY ID	FILED DATE	SERIAL \$	PATENT#
Confluence Energy, LLC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR WASTE BIOREMEDIATION	PENDING	UTL	QA	9/27/2012	2,791,221	
Conituance Energy, LLC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR WASTE BIOREMEDIATION	EXPIRED	PRV	US-	9/30/2011	61/541,756	
Confluence Eneray, LLC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR WASTE BIOREMEDIATION [PET case]	ISSUED	UTL	us	1/31/2012	13/363,083	8,389,270
Configence Energy, LLC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR WASTE REMEDIATION	PENDING	UTL	US	2/27/2013	13/779,460	
Conñuence Enerav. LLC	DRILL CUTTINGS TREATMENT SYSTEM	PENDING	PRV	US	12/18/2012	61/738,942	

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 04/19/2013

 \tilde{N}_{2}

PATENT REEL: 037076 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 11/18/2015